

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2547 OF 2016

Shashank Singh @ Shashank Thakur & Ors. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 when an order was passed. (Copy of Order dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 is enclosed).

There are two Respondents in the instant matter.

Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents by registered post A.D. on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate has on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1/State.

Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from Respondent No.2.

Service of Show Cause Notice on Respondent No.2 is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate  
431, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate  
12, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.