

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2547/2016

SHASHANK SINGH @ SHASHANK THAKUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Wajahat Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Mr.Wajahat Ansari, Ld.counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for the respondent no.2. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
POOJA SHARMA  
Date: 2016.08.17  
16:50:48 TLT  
Reason: